☐ Individual(s)

☐ Other_

3. Nature of conveyance:

Name:

City:_

State:

01 FC:481

08/11/1999 BCDATES 00000076 1846268

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Street Address: 1301 McKinney

Statement and signature.

true copy of the original document. Jan K. Simpson

Name of Person Signing

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership

RECOI

08-11-1999



HEET

`rademarks: copy thereof 406 9

To the Honor:	101113407
Please record the	101113497

Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
St. Luke's Episcopal Hospital	99	Name: Kathleen A. Joseph			
Individual(s) Association	- ()	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partn	nershin	Street Address: 7447 Cambridge, #71			
Corporation-State	iorsinp				
Other		City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77054			
ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ≥ No					
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A.			
		Association			
△ Assignment	r	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	☐ Limited Partnership			
_		☐ Corporation-State			
Other		Other			
Execution Date: July 13, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together execution date of the application is:		lication, the			
A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,846,268			
Ade	ditional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
me: Jan K. Simpson					
ernal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed			
eet Address: 1301 McKinney					
Suite 5100		_			
y: Houston		☐ Any overage is authorized to be charged to deposit account			
te: TX Zip: 77010-3095		8. Deposit account number:			
	\	06-2375/986509 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
COATES 00000076 1846268		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL HOSPITAL ("St. Luke's") located at 6720 Bertner, Houston, Texas 77030, has adopted, used and, is the owner of the trademark CODE BLUE® used on the CODE BLUE® board game, related materials and packaging for same including Registration No. 1,846,268 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (copy attached as Exhibit A); and WHEREAS, KATHLEEN A. JOSEPH ("Joseph"), an individual residing at 7447 Cambridge #71, Houston, Texas 77054, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, St. Luke's agrees to assign to Joseph its entire right, title and interest to all intellectual property which has arisen or may arise in relation to training materials for the education of medical professionals, including without limitation the CODE BLUE® board game and related materials; and

WHEREAS, for purposes of this Assignment, the subject matter of this Assignment shall include all trademark rights that have arisen or may arise, including all renewals or extensions of such rights, in the United States, relating to the CODE BLUE® board game; and

WHEREAS, the validity, operation, and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and the federal patent, trademark and copyright laws; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment supersedes all earlier Assignments, written or oral, between St. Luke's and Joseph;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL HOSPITAL does hereby assign and transfer to KATHLEEN A. JOSEPH all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registrations therefor together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

5268546.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0973

ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL HOSPITAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF HARRIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	Date: <u>July 13, 1999</u>		Ву:	John J. Lynch Secretary	J
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	THE STATE OF TEXAS	§			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	COUNTY OF HADDIC	§ s			
John J. Lynch, Secretary of St. Luke's Episcopal Hospital, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation. BARBARA A. KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES EFR 5 2000	COUNTY OF HARRIS	8			
BARBARA A. KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES EFR 5 2000					
BARBARA A. KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FER 5 2000			opal Hospita	il, a Texas corporation	, on behalf of said
BARBARA A. KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FER 5 2000	corporation.				
Property of the property of th	BARBARA A NOTARY PUBLIC, ST MY COMMISSIO	. KELLEY STATE OF TEXAS STATE OF TEX	Southern Notary Public	c in and for the State of	of Texas

My Commission Expires:

-2-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0975